
Colorado Mesa (10-8) -vs- Westminster (Utah) (11-6)
5/4/2019 at Salt Lake City, UT (Dumke Field)

 
 

 
 
Colorado Mesa Goals: Jack Griffin (3); Brandon Wilson (2); Johnny Cary (1); Joe Wulforst IV (1); Matt Funkhouser (1) 
Assists: Joe Wulforst IV (2); Brandon Wilson (2); Michael Dasch Jr. (1) 
 
Westminster (Utah) Goals: Blake Gross (3); Nick Marcy (2); Kolton Atkinson (1); Chance Beutler (1); Harrison Nye (1); Spencer Whinery (1) 
Assists: Nick Marcy (2); Will Dutton (1); Dylan Brauer (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dumke Field
Penalties: Clayton Grave 1st/00:37; Nick Marcy 4th/13:39; Cole Smith 4th/10:18
Officials: J.D. Doyle; Jason Johnson; Nate Rinfret; Jeremy Johnson; Eric Stephens

Date: 5/4/2019
Attendance: 346

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Colorado Mesa 2 2 3 1 0 8
Westminster (Utah) 4 2 0 2 1 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Colorado Mesa 10 13 13 9 3 48
Westminster (Utah) 14 9 5 9 3 40

Shots On Goal
Colorado Mesa 5 7 8 5 1 26
Westminster (Utah) 7 6 1 5 1 20

Saves
Colorado Mesa 3 4 1 3 0 11
Westminster (Utah) 3 4 1 3 0 18

Turnovers
Colorado Mesa 4 2 4 1 0 11
Westminster (Utah) 4 2 4 1 0 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Colorado Mesa 4-4 8-8 5-6 4-4 1-1 22-23
Westminster (Utah) 5-5 7-7 4-6 7-7 0-0 23-25

Ground Balls
Colorado Mesa 7 11 8 4 2 32
Westminster (Utah) 7 11 8 4 2 31

Face Offs
Colorado Mesa 5 3 2 2 1 13
Westminster (Utah) 2 2 2 2 0 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Colorado Mesa 0 0 0 1 0 1-1
Westminster (Utah) 1 0 0 1 0 0-2



Colorado Mesa 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Joe Wulforst IV 1 2 3 10 3 2 0 - -
4 Jack Griffin 3 0 3 15 3 1 1 - -
21 Brandon Wilson 2 2 4 6 3 3 0 - -

D 28 Ryder Clark 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
29 Matt Funkhouser 1 0 1 5 3 0 2 - -

D 30 Brian Buckner 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 38 Vinny Curci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 Clayton Grave 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - 1-
00:30

42 Michael Marino 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 13-21 -
G 47 Nick Wilson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

0 Johnny Cary 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
5 Jacob Yordy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Jake Keyes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Kyle O'Brien 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
11 Deandre Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Michael Dasch Jr. 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
23 Beau Lansdown 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
25 Chase Overton 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 - -
27 Austin Bullock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Ben Austin 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
77 Cole Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1-

01:00
99 Ethan Gant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 48 32 11 8 13-21 2-
01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
47 Nick Wilson 63:32 9 11



Westminster (Utah) 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Nick Marcy 2 2 4 9 0 3 0 - 1-

01:00
6 Mitchell Senour 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6-16 -

G 7 Sean Edwards 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
8 Kolton Atkinson 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
10 Chance Beutler 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
12 Chase Flinders 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

LSM 16 Harrison Nye 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
D 18 Grant Phillips 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

20 Spencer Whinery 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
37 Kyle Williams 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 2-5 -
1 Jacob Taylor 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 - -
14 Will Dutton 0 1 1 3 2 3 0 - -
15 Easton Albert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Dylan Brauer 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
25 Daniel Lier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Zamon Williams 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
32 Cole Flinders 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 - -
38 Quinn  Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42 Jordan Penn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Blake Gross 3 0 3 6 3 1 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 40 31 15 2 8-21 1-
01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Sean Edwards 63:32 8 18



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CMML WCML
1st 13:57 Harrison Nye Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:15 Johnny Cary Brandon Wilson 1 1
1st 09:33 Jack Griffin Unassisted 2 1
1st 07:56 Blake Gross Unassisted 2 2
1st 02:33 Nick Marcy Unassisted 2 3
1st 01:23 Blake Gross Nick Marcy 2 4
2nd 14:06 Kolton Atkinson Will Dutton 2 5
2nd 12:15 Spencer Whinery Nick Marcy 2 6
2nd 07:54 Matt Funkhouser Brandon Wilson 3 6
2nd 07:36 Joe Wulforst IV Michael Dasch Jr. 4 6
3rd 11:13 Brandon Wilson Joe Wulforst IV 5 6
3rd 10:39 Jack Griffin Unassisted 6 6
3rd 01:37 Brandon Wilson Joe Wulforst IV 7 6
4th 13:12 Jack Griffin (UP) Unassisted 8 6
4th 08:41 Blake Gross Unassisted 8 7
4th 02:06 Nick Marcy Dylan Brauer 8 8
5th 00:28 Chance Beutler Unassisted 8 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:37 CMML Clayton Grave 00:30 HOLDING
4th 13:39 WCML Nick Marcy 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 10:18 CMML Cole Smith 01:00 SLASHING


